___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________
___________________

Article number 6ES7131-6BF61-0AA0
General information
Product type designation DI 8x24 VDC SRC BA
HW functional status From FS02
Firmware version V0.0
• FW update possible No
usable BaseUnits BU type A0
Color code for module-specific color identifica-
tion plate
CC02
Product function
• I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
• STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated
as of version
V14
• STEP 7 configurable/integrated as of ver-
sion
V5.5 SP3 / -
• PROFIBUS as of GSD version/GSD revi-
sion
One GSD file each, Revision 3 and 5 and higher
• PROFINET as of GSD version/GSD revi-
sion
GSDML V2.3
Operating mode
• DI Yes
• Counter No
• Oversampling No
• MSI No
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
 Technical specifications
 6.1 Technical specifications
Digital output module DI 8x24VDC SRC BA (6ES7131-6BF61-0AA0)
Manual, 02/2019, A5E32855511-AD 23
Article number 6ES7131-6BF61-0AA0
Encoder supply
Short-circuit protection No
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 1.5 W
Address area
Address space per module
• Inputs 1 byte
Hardware configuration
Automatic encoding Yes
Selection of BaseUnit for connection variants
• 1-wire connection BU type A0
• 2-wire connection BU type A0
• 3-wire connection BU type A0 with AUX terminals or potential dis-
tributor module
• 4-wire connection BU type A0 + Potential isolation module
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 8
Digital inputs, parameterizable Yes
Source/sink input m-reading
Input characteristic curve in accordance with
IEC 61131, type 1
Yes
Input voltage